
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.7135 0.8567 1.0000 1.2008 1.4015
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Bry (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.485 0.743 1.000 1.530 2.060
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrOx (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb

0.00004 0.00008 0.00012
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.464 0.732 1.000 1.577 2.154
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

0.551 0.775 1.000 1.408 1.816
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Br2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.414 0.707 1.000 1.709 2.417
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrCl (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.5 1.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

6 0 6
ppb 1e 7

0.597 0.799 1.000 1.337 1.674
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
ppb

0.0005 0.0010 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

0.599 0.800 1.000 1.334 1.668
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrNO3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

0.487 0.744 1.000 1.526 2.052
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrO (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00625 0.00650 0.00675
ppb

0.00625 0.00650 0.00675
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.97907 0.98953 1.00000 1.01069 1.02138
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH3Br (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00064 0.00072 0.00080
ppb

0.00064 0.00072 0.00080
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.9417 0.9708 1.0000 1.0310 1.0619
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2Br2 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075 0.00100
ppb

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075 0.00100
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.7784 0.8892 1.0000 1.1424 1.2847
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CHBr3 (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0003 0.0006 0.0009
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

0.600 0.800 1.000 1.333 1.666
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HOBr (AnnualMean)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.0004 0.0008 0.0012
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

0.6200 0.8100 1.0000 1.3065 1.6129
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HBr (AnnualMean)
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